shares of Subsidiary. The following pro forma condensed balance sheet and statement of operations uses the assumptions as described in the
notes and the historical financial information available at September 30, 2003 and December 31, 2002, respectively. The financial statements of
both Parent and Subsidiary at December 31, 2002 are audited. The financial statements of both Parent and Subsidiary at September 30, 2003 are
unaudited.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet and statement of income should be read in conjunction with the separate financial
statements and related notes thereto of Parent and Subsidiary. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet and statement of
income are not necessarily indicative of the condensed combined balance sheet and statement of income which might have existed for the
periods indicated or the results of operations as they may appear now or in the future.

F-22

Edgar Filing: ARBIOS SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

ARBIOS SYSTEMS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

(Unaudited)

Arbios

Technologies, Inc.

(Subsidiary)

Arbios
Systems, Inc.

(Parent) Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash $ 2,707,865 $ 237 $ 2,708,102
Inventory 74,860 (74,860)(1) �
Prepaid expenses 124,603 � 124,603

Total current assets 2,832,468 75,097 2,832,705
Property and equipment, net 44,038 � 44,038
Patent rights, net 331,545 � 331,545
Deposits 7,434 � 7,434

$ 3,215,485 $ 75,097 $ (74,860) $ 3,215,722

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Advanced payments for stock subscriptions $ 2,310,000 $ � (2,310,000)(2) $ �
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 40,591 7,339 47,930
Loans � 550 550
Current maturities of capital lease obligation 8,368 � 8,368
Convertible promissory note, net of discount 175,605 � (175,605)(3) �

Total current liabilities 2,534,564 7,889 56,848
Long-term liabilities:
Capital lease obligation, less current maturities 9,017 9,017
Deferred fees 30,000 30,000
Other liabilities 5,556 5,556

Total long-term liabilities 44,573 � 44,573

Stockholders' equity
Preferred stock 7 � (7)(4) �
Common Stock 68 610 2,310 (2)

6,732 (5)
400 (3)
731 (4)
610 (6) 11,461 (a)

Additional Paid in Capital 1,667,304 114,390 (74,860)(1)
175,205 (3)

2,307,690 (2)

Edgar Filing: ARBIOS SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 46

(724)(4)
(6,732)(5)

(610)(6) 4,181,663 (a)
Accumulated deficit during the development stage (1,031,031) (47,792) (1,078,823)

Total stockholders' equity 636,348 67,208 3,114,301

$ 3,215,485 $ 75,097 $ (74,860) $ 3,215,722

See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements (Unaudited)

F-23

Edgar Filing: ARBIOS SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

ARBIOS SYSTEMS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

(Unaudited)

Arbios
Technologies, Inc.

(Subsidiary)

Arbios
Systems, Inc.

(Parent) Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 121,828 $ 6,000 $ 127,828
Cost of Revenue � 3,500 3,500

Gross profit 121,828 2,500 124,328
Operating expenses:
General and administrative 81,369 11,850 93,219
Research and development 307,158 � 307,158

Total operating expenses 388,527 11,850 400,377

Loss before other income (expense) (266,699) (9,350) (276,049)
Interest expense (21,402) (72) (21,474)

Loss before provision for income taxes (288,101) (9,422) (297,523)
Provision for income taxes 1,122 � 1,122

Net loss $ (289,223) $ (9,422) $ (298,645)

Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.04) $ (0.02) $ (0.04)

Basic and diluted weighted average common shares
outstanding 6,431,780(a) 610,000 610,000(6) 7,651,780

See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements (Unaudited)

F-24

Edgar Filing: ARBIOS SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

ARBIOS SYSTEMS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

Arbios
Technologies, Inc.

(Subsidiary)

Arbios
Systems, Inc.

(Parent) Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 111,108 $ 14,500 $ 125,608
Cost of revenue � 9,761 9,761

Gross profit 111,108 4,739 115,847
Operating expenses:
General and administrative 172,737 24,993 197,730
Research and development 431,199 � 431,199

Total operating expenses 603,936 24,993 628,929

Loss before other income (expense) (492,828) (20,254) (513,082)
Interest expense (830) � (830)

Loss before provision for income taxes (493,658) (20,254) (513,912)
Provision for income taxes 1,122 1,122

Net loss $ (494,780) $ (20,254) $ (515,034)

Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.08) $ (0.03) $ (0.07)

Basic and diluted weighted average common shares
outstanding 5,897,225(a) 599,658 599,658(6) 7,096,541

See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements (Unaudited)

F-25

Edgar Filing: ARBIOS SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

ARBIOS SYSTEMS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS:

The Reorganization became effective as of October 30, 2003. In the Reorganization, in consideration for all of the issued and outstanding capital
stock of Arbios Technologies, Inc. (Subsidiary), Arbios Systems, Inc. (Parent) issued 11,930,598 shares of its common stock.